TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/21/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 23 Janis Way	
City:	Scotts Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95066	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number Word Mark			
Serial Number:	85628585	WELLNESS ON THE GO		
Serial Number:	85628552	WELLNESS SHOT		
Registration Number:	3692613	VANGUARD NUTRACEUTICALS		
Registration Number:	3245565	LIFEFORCE V		
Registration Number:	3370447	PLANETARY		
Registration Number:	3073471	WELLNESS SHOTS		
Registration Number:	3203797	ARCTICPURE		
Serial Number:	77913062	BRAIN BOOST		
Registration Number:	per: 4301594 SYSTEMICARE			
Registration Number:	3746446	LIFE FORCE		
Registration Number: 3975116		GENEXIS		
Registration Number: 3826215 ON		OMEGA-RIFFIC		
Registration Number:	3933241	WELLNESS FIZZ		
Registration Number:	3766247	DURAFLORA		
Serial Number:	77683819	XYLICIOUS		
Registration Number:	3800611	XYLISMART		
Registration Number:	3930397	SOURCE NATURALS		
Serial Number:	77676105	HORIZON NATURALS		
Registration Number:	3605812	HOTFLASH		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0645 900778296

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3640205	NK-3		
Registration Number:	3544065	PINESLIM		
Registration Number:	2067247	NEUROCEUTICAL		
Registration Number:	2008453	CHOLESTREX		
Registration Number:	1954412			
Registration Number:	1897877	THRESHOLD		
Registration Number:	1965003	WELLNESS FORMULA		
Registration Number:	1888195	MENTAL EDGE		
Registration Number:	1901438	CHI POWER		
Registration Number:	1900303	PLANETARY FORMULAS		
Registration Number:	1977627	HORIZON		
Registration Number:	1909705	SOURCE NATURALS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153985584

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-984-9626

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Bennett G. Young

Address Line 1: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72293-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bennet G. Young
SIGNATURE:	/bennett g. young/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interests - Threshold Enterprises Ltd. and JPMorgan Chase#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Threshold Enterprises Ltd. and JPMorgan Chase#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Threshold Enterprises Ltd. and JPMorgan Chase#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0646

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property is made as of the 21st day of December, 2016 (the "Release Date"), by and between Threshold Enterprises Ltd, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 23 Janis Way, Scotts Valley, CA 95066 ("Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N. A., a national banking association with a place of business at 3 Park Plaza, Suite 900, Irvine, California 92614 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantor and Secured Party was recorded on April 22, 2013 by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 5011/0638 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter between the Grantor and the Secured Party dated December 20, 2016, the Grantor has made payment to satisfy the obligations owed to the Secured Party by the Grantor as provided therein, and the Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Grantor's Trademarks (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of the Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created pursuant to the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") are hereby terminated, released and discharged, including with respect to the filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks listed on Schedule Å hereto.

If and to the extent that the Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement), it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that the Secured Party may have acquired.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument. This Release shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the principles thereof relating to conflict of laws.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0647 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

BY:

Acannette Behm Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration /Filing Date	Word Mark	Owner
1.	85628585	.n/a	05/17/ 2012	WELLNESS ON THE GO	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
2.	85628552	n/a	05/17/:2012	WELLNESS SHOT	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
3.	78827550	3692613	10/06/2009.	VANGUARD NUTRACEUTICALS	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
4.	78784456	3245565	05/22/ 2007	LIFEFORCE V	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
5.	78746648	3370447	01/15/ 2008	PLANETARY	Threshold Enterprises, Ltd.
6.	78601833	3073471	03/28/ 2006.	WELLNESS SHOTS	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
7.	7.8836850	3203797	01/30/ 2007	ARCTICPURE	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
8.	77913062	n/a	01/15/2010	BRAIN BOOST	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
9,	77634932	4301594	03/12/ 2013	SYSTEMICARE	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
10.	77769286	3746446	102/09/ 2010	LIFE FORCE	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
11.	77744803	3975116	06/07/ 2011	GENEXIS	Threshold Enterprises Ltd,
12.	77744791	3826215	07/27/ 2010	OMEGA-RIFFIC	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
13,	77685678	3933241	03/22/ 2011	WELLNESS FIZZ	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
14.	77685643	3766247	(03/30/ 2010	DURAFLORA	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
15.	77683819	n/a	03/04/ 2009	XYLICIOUS	Threshold Enterprises Ltd:
16.	77683816	3800611	06/08/ 2010	XYLISMART	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
17.	77682619	3930397	03/15/ 2011	SOURCE NATURALS	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
18.	77676105	n/a·	02/23/ 2009	HORIZON NATURALS	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
19,	77565004	3605812	04/14/ 2009	HOTFLASH	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
20.	77122688	3640205	06/16/ 2009	NK-3	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
21.	77036227	3544065	12/09/ 2008	PINESLIM	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
22.	75136051	2067247	.06/03/ 1997	NEUROCEUTICAL	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
.23.	75017327	2008453	10/15/ 1996	CHOLESTREX	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
`24	74568337	1954412	02/06/ 1996	n/a	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
25.	74524073	1897877	06/06/ 1995	THRESHOLD	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
26.	74524068	1965003	04/02/ 1996	WELLNESS FORMULA	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
27.	74524067	1888195	04/11/ 1995	MENTAL EDGE	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
28.	74524066	1901438	06/27/ 1995	CHI POWER	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
29.	74524065	1900303	06/20/ 1995	PLANETARY FORMULAS	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
30,	74524064	1977627	06/04/1996	HORIZON	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.
31.	74524063	1909705	08/08/ 1995	SOURCE NATURALS	Threshold Enterprises Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 06/08/2023